� MILLAGE: The table below shows the estimated millage impact of the proposed series 2013
bonds.  Millage for tax year 2012 was set at 1.50 for debt service.

LISHFD

Debt Service Millage FY 2014 FY 2015 FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018

Pro-Forma LISHFD Assessed Value
1

132,592,000 132,592,000 132,592,000 132,592,000 132,592,000

Current Debt Service Millage Rate 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50

Estimated Millage Increase 0.719 1.213 1.213 1.213 1.213Estimated Millage Increase 0.719 1.213 1.213 1.213 1.213

Millage After Issuance of Series 2013 Bonds 2.219 2.713 2.713 2.713 2.713

Est. Maximum Annual Dollar Cost

Per $100,000 Residential Assessed Value $8.88 $10.85 $10.85 $10.85 $10.85

1
Assessed Value as of August 29, 2012

Note: Pre-Reassessment Figures

4

PRO-FORMA 30 YEAR BOND AMORTIZATION

30 Year Bond Amortization Estimated Annual Dollar Cost

Tax-Exempt Market Assumptions as January 10, 2013 Pro-Forma Maximum  of Millage Rate/Tax Levy

Annual District Wide Estimated Required $100,000 of Real Property

Period Principal Interest Debt Service Assessed Value
1

Millage Levy @ 4.00%  Assessment Ratio
2

4/1/2013 $132,592,000 -   -

1/1/2014 $105,000 $174,525 $279,525 132,592,000   2.219 $8.88

1/1/2015 105,000 230,600 335,600 132,592,000   2.713 10.85

1/1/2016 105,000 228,500 333,500 132,592,000   2.713 10.85

1/1/2017 110,000 226,400 336,400 132,592,000   2.713 10.85

1/1/2018 115,000 223,100 338,100 132,592,000   2.713 10.85

1/1/2019 115,000 219,650 334,650 132,592,000   2.713 10.85

1/1/2020 120,000 216,200 336,200 132,592,000   2.713 10.85

1/1/2021 125,000 212,600 337,600 132,592,000   2.713 10.85

1/1/2022 125,000 208,850 333,850 132,592,000   2.713 10.85

1/1/2023 130,000 205,100 335,100 132,592,000   2.713 10.85

1/1/2024 135,000 199,900 334,900 132,592,000   2.713 10.85

1/1/2025 145,000 194,500 339,500 132,592,000   2.713 10.85

1/1/2026 150,000 188,700 338,700 132,592,000   2.713 10.85

1/1/2027 155,000 182,700 337,700 132,592,000   2.713 10.85

1- As of August 29, 2012
2 –Assumes 95% Average Collection Rate

5

1/1/2027 155,000 182,700 337,700 132,592,000   2.713 10.85

1/1/2028 160,000 176,500 336,500 132,592,000   2.713 10.85

1/1/2029 170,000 170,100 340,100 132,592,000   2.713 10.85

1/1/2030 175,000 163,300 338,300 132,592,000   2.713 10.85

1/1/2031 180,000 156,300 336,300 132,592,000   2.713 10.85

1/1/2032 190,000 149,100 339,100 132,592,000   2.713 10.85

1/1/2033 200,000 141,500 341,500 132,592,000   2.713 10.85

1/1/2034 210,000 131,500 341,500 132,592,000   2.713 10.85

1/1/2035 220,000 121,000 341,000 132,592,000   2.713 10.85

1/1/2036 230,000 110,000 340,000 132,592,000   2.713 10.85

1/1/2037 240,000 98,500 338,500 132,592,000   2.713 10.85

1/1/2038 255,000 86,500 341,500 132,592,000   2.713 10.85

1/1/2039 265,000 73,750 338,750 132,592,000   2.713 10.85

1/1/2040 280,000 60,500 340,500 132,592,000   2.713 10.85

1/1/2041 295,000 46,500 341,500 132,592,000   2.713 10.85

1/1/2042 310,000 31,750 341,750 132,592,000   2.713 10.85

1/1/2043 325,000 16,250 341,250 132,592,000   2.713 10.85

5,445,000 4,644,375 10,089,375

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS

6

A RESOLUTION

CALLING FOR A PUBLIC HEARING TO BE HELD UPON THE QUESTION OF THE

ISSUANCE OF NOT EXCEEDING $6,000,000 OF GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS

OF THE LADY’S ISLAND-ST. HELENA ISLAND FIRE DISTRICT, SOUTH

CAROLINA; PROVIDING FOR THE PUBLICATION OF THE NOTICE OF SUCH

PUBLIC HEARING; AND OTHER MATTERS RELATING THERETO.

 BE IT RESOLVED, by the County Council of Beaufort County (the “County
Council”), the governing body of Beaufort County, South Carolina (the “County”):

 WHEREAS, the County Council is empowered by Act No. 1189 enacted at the 1974